

BENTOM S.A.
Piaskowa 1B
62-028 Kozięłowy
www.bentom.pl
bentom@bentom.pl
phone.: 0048 61/81 29 921



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY UE

for products: „Waste bins”

Nr 5/BENTOM/2024/ORIGINAL

**The manufacturer of the products
Address:**

BENTOM S.A.
Piaskowa 1B
62-028 Kozięłowy

The products covered by this declaration: Waste bins

Symbols of products (BENTOM's catalogue no.): 190/7050, 190/7060, 203/0000, 205/1000, 200/1000, 207/0000, 208/0000, 207/1000, 208/1000, 202/0000, 204/0000

APPLICATION: as a household waste bin for various purposes and with various capacities. For use in household work resulting from the name of the product.

THE RAW MATERIALS USED:

- MOPLen HP648T- polipropylen
- Dyes with certificates of acceptability for contact with food

Raw materials used in the manufacture of the products fulfill the requirements for materials that can be used to manufacture products that may come into contact with food. Producers of raw materials declared to have appropriate certificates of quality or certificates required by national and EU legislation. Information sheets about the raw materials are stored and available from the issuer of this declaration of conformity.

COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF:

The products are consistent with the requirements of the following acts:

- Regulation of the Minister of Health of October 15, 2013 in the list of applications that concern the use in the processing or processing of materials and plastic products, as well as the method for checking the compatibility of these materials and products with established limits (Journal of Laws 2013 No. 0, item 1343 of 2013/12/04).
- Product documentation (see the Bentom product catalog) after commissioning, a declaration containing the necessary data as well as visible elements about their security features.

THE RESULTS OF OVERALL MIGRATION:

When using waste bins in accordance with their intended and foreseeable purpose, the total migration of restricted substances does not exceed the legally set limits, i.e. 10 mg/dm² or 60 mg/kg.

THE RESULTS OF SPECIFIC MIGRATION:

Based on migration studies on test samples made of this polymer, they confirm that the specific migration of Ba, Co, Cu, Fe, Li, Mn, Zn, Al and Ni in simulants A (10% ethanol), B (3% acetic acid), D1 (50% ethanol) and 95% ethanol at 40°C/10 days and primary aromatic amines PAA in simulant B (3% acetic acid) at 40°C/10 days meet the requirements of EU Regulation 10/ 2011/EC.



ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The procedures used in the company BENTOM S.A. demonstrate compliance with the principles of good manufacturing practices as well as allow you to identify the companies with which the company has received and provided materials and products, as well as substances or ingredients used in their manufacture. This declaration of conformity is based on quality certificates and certificates of raw materials and the results of the study. Materials to support compliance are available and may be disclosed on request, to the competent institutions.

Koziegłowy, dnia 26.11.2025
(Place and date)

Andrzej Gluma – Commercial Proxy
(Name and position in company)

PROKURENT

Andrzej Gluma

.....
(Sign)

BENTOM S.A.
Piaskowa 1B
62-028 Kozięłowy
www.bentom.pl
bentom@bentom.pl
phone.: 0048 61/81 29 921



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY UE

for products: „Drainers, Drawer Organizer”
Nr 9/BENTOM/2024/ORIGINAL

**The Manufacturer of the products
Address:**

BENTOM S.A.
Piaskowa 1B
62-028 Kozięłowy

The Products covered by this declaration: Drainers, Drawer Organizer

Applicable items (BENTOM's catalogue no.): 050/0000, 050/0100, 050/1000, 059/0000, 059/1111, 059/8000, 059/8010, 059/9000, 059/9010, 060/0100, 060/0110, 060/0120

APPLICATION: as kitchen accessories of various shapes. For use in kitchen work such as manual washing of dishes that may come into contact with food in accordance with reasonable expectations.

THE RAW MATERIALS USED:

- Moplen HP 648 T - PP
- Dyes with certificates, admissibility confirming compliance with national and EU requirements.

Raw materials used in the manufacture of the products fulfill the requirements for materials that can be used to manufacture products that may come into contact with food. Producers of raw materials declared to have appropriate certificates of quality or certificates required by national and EU legislation. Information sheets about the raw materials are stored and available from the issuer of this declaration of conformity.

COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF:



The products are consistent with the requirements of the following acts:

- Regulation EC No 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 89/109/EEC and 80/590/EW, (Official Journal. EU L 338/4 of 13.11.2004, as amended).
- Regulation EC No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. (Official Journal. EU L 384/75 of 29.12.2006 and amendment Acts. U. Union L 86/9 of 28.03.2008);
- Regulation No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (OJ. Union L 12/1 of 15.01.2011);
- The Minister of Health regulation from 22 June 2007 on the list of substances that may be used in the manufacture or processing of materials and plastic products as well as how to check the compatibility of these materials and products with specified limits (Journal of Laws of 2007, No 129, item. 904, as amended);

THE RESULTS OF OVERALL MIGRATION:

When using products in accordance with their intended and foreseeable purposes, the total migration of restricted substances does not exceed the legally set limits, i.e. 10 mg/dm² or 60 mg/kg.

THE RESULTS OF SPECIFIC MIGRATION:

This product contains optical brightener as additive with SML = 5 mg/ kg (CAS No 882073-43-0) and SML = 0.6 mg/kg (CAS No 7128-64-5) as specified by Regulation 10/2011/EC. Based on migration experiments with test samples made of this polymer we confirm that specific migration limits of Ba, Co, Cu, Fe, Li, Mn, Zn, Al and Ni in simulants A (10% ethanol), B (3% acetic acid), D1 (50% ethanol) and 95% ethanol, at 40°C / 10 days and of primary aromatic amines PAA in food simulant B (3% acetic acid) at 40°C / 10 days meet requirements given by EU Regulation 10/2011/EC.

CONTACT WITH FOOD

Time and temperature of contact with food:

The products are not intended for direct contact with food, but fulfill the requirements for contact with food. Surface ratio of food to residues, removed to the composition of the material or used: 6 dm² / 1 kg of food.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The procedures used in the company BENTOM S.A. demonstrate compliance with the principles of good manufacturing practices as well as allow you to identify the companies with which the company has received and provided materials and products, as well as substances or ingredients used in their manufacture.

This declaration of conformity is based on quality certificates and certificates of raw materials and the results of the study. Materials to support compliance are available and may be disclosed on request, to the competent institutions.

Koziegłowy, dnia 25.11.2025
(Place and date)

Andrzej Gluma – Commercial Proxy
(Name and position in company)

PROKURENT

Andrzej Gluma

.....
(Sign)